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Fulton County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Cattle Ranching and Farming

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Retail Trade

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
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Employ-
ment

5,263
25
161
538
4,539
210
63
17
407
38
88
2,056
64
21
414
23
11
47
69
6
64
19
3
28
68
55
4
32
6
28
13
575
17
27
28

LQ

1.0
0.3
14
14
1.0
8.7
19.4
1.5
1.7
1.6
1.2
41
0.3
1.0
0.8
1.4
1.1
1.1
1.9
0.4
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.8
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7

Annual
Wage
$54,126
$55,222
$59,602
$38,686
$55,756
$39,579
$33,562
$21,425
$66,006
$55,926
$74,934
$66,106
$64,886
$56,480
$26,500
$18,289
$21,143
$36,274
$28,911
$46,310
$38,625
$47,280
$26,573
$31,557
$51,663
$50,187
$28,966
$43,698
$27,342
$27,462
$30,691
$56,521
$39,247
$39,592
$30,913

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
191
-1
3
1
188
-49
Suppressed
-2
-34
-9
-11

Annual
Wage

$1,760
$1,987
$-1,450
$707
$1,934
$2,827
Suppressed
$2,541
$3,473
$-6,803
$8,319
$870
$7,916
$5,594
$1,179
Suppressed
$-2,643
$2,719
$156
$7,833
$1,421
$-3,426
$2,207
$-883
$2,244
$2,639
$3,470
$607
$5,310
$1,123
$3,467
$937
$-4,326
$1,314
$-2,033

Employ-
ment

3.8%
-3.8%
1.9%
0.2%
4.3%
-18.9%
Suppressed
-10.5%
-1.7%
-19.1%
-11.1%
10.3%
8.5%
5.0%
0.2%
Suppressed
22.2%
-2.1%
11.3%
20.0%
-“11.1%
-9.5%
-57.1%
12.0%
-6.8%
0.0%
-20.0%
14.3%
20.0%
9.7%
-23.5%
1.4%
21.4%
3.8%
0.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
3.4%
3.7%
-2.4%
1.9%
3.6%
7.7%
Suppressed
13.5%
5.6%
-10.8%
12.5%
1.3%
13.9%
11.0%
4.7%
Suppressed
-11.1%
8.1%
0.5%
20.4%
3.8%
-6.8%
9.1%
-2.7%
4.5%
5.6%
13.6%
1.4%
24.1%
4.3%
12.7%
1.7%
-9.9%
3.4%
-6.2%



NAICS

72
7225
81
8134
92
9211
9221

Fulton County
NAICS Title

Accommodation and Food Svcs
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Civic and Social Org

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

24
17
26

4
20
12

3

Employ-
ment

328
245
147

29
222
122

51

LQ

0.8
0.8
0.8
1.1
11
1.2
1.1

Annual
Wage
$15,573
$15,613
$31,985
$18,443
$39,275
$25,349
$61,959

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
45
27
7
0
0
-4
1

Annual
Wage

$-181
$584
$1,657
$792
$-947
$1,378
$-6,670

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

15.9%
12.4%

5.0%

0.0%

0.0%

-3.2%

2.0%

Annual
Wage
-1.1%
3.9%
5.5%
4.5%
-2.4%
5.7%
-9.7%



