

Fulton County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

Fulton County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	319	5,263	1.0	\$54,126	191	\$1,760	3.8%	3.4%
	Federal Government	9	25	0.3	\$55,222	-1	\$1,987	-3.8%	3.7%
	State Government	10	161	1.4	\$59,602	3	\$-1,450	1.9%	-2.4%
	Local Government	35	538	1.4	\$38,686	1	\$707	0.2%	1.9%
	Private Ownership	266	4,539	1.0	\$55,756	188	\$1,934	4.3%	3.6%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	15	210	8.7	\$39,579	-49	\$2,827	-18.9%	7.7%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	8	63	19.4	\$33,562	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	4	17	1.5	\$21,425	-2	\$2,541	-10.5%	13.5%
23	Construction	35	407	1.7	\$66,006	-34	\$3,473	-7.7%	5.6%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	5	38	1.6	\$55,926	-9	\$-6,803	-19.1%	-10.8%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	9	88	1.2	\$74,934	-11	\$8,319	-11.1%	12.5%
31-33	Manufacturing	18	2,056	4.1	\$66,106	192	\$870	10.3%	1.3%
42	Wholesale Trade	11	64	0.3	\$64,886	5	\$7,916	8.5%	13.9%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	3	21	1.0	\$56,480	1	\$5,594	5.0%	11.0%
44-45	Retail Trade	41	414	0.8	\$26,500	1	\$1,179	0.2%	4.7%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4	23	1.4	\$18,289	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	4	11	1.1	\$21,143	2	\$-2,643	22.2%	-11.1%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	3	47	1.1	\$36,274	-1	\$2,719	-2.1%	8.1%
4571	Gasoline Stations	6	69	1.9	\$28,911	7	\$156	11.3%	0.5%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	4	6	0.4	\$46,310	1	\$7,833	20.0%	20.4%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	21	64	0.2	\$38,625	-8	\$1,421	-11.1%	3.8%
4841	General Freight Trucking	6	19	0.4	\$47,280	-2	\$-3,426	-9.5%	-6.8%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	3	3	0.2	\$26,573	-4	\$2,207	-57.1%	9.1%
51	Information	5	28	0.3	\$31,557	3	\$-883	12.0%	-2.7%
52	Finance and Insurance	9	68	0.3	\$51,663	-5	\$2,244	-6.8%	4.5%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	5	55	0.8	\$50,187	0	\$2,639	0.0%	5.6%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	4	4	0.1	\$28,966	-1	\$3,470	-20.0%	13.6%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	11	32	0.1	\$43,698	4	\$607	14.3%	1.4%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	4	6	0.1	\$27,342	1	\$5,310	20.0%	24.1%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	12	28	0.1	\$27,462	-3	\$1,123	-9.7%	4.3%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	8	13	0.2	\$30,691	-4	\$3,467	-23.5%	12.7%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	48	575	0.6	\$56,521	8	\$937	1.4%	1.7%
6212	Offices of Dentists	3	17	0.6	\$39,247	3	\$-4,326	21.4%	-9.9%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	5	27	0.7	\$39,592	1	\$1,314	3.8%	3.4%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	5	28	0.7	\$30,913	0	\$-2,033	0.0%	-6.2%

Fulton County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	24	328	0.8	\$15,573	45	\$-181	15.9%	-1.1%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	17	245	0.8	\$15,613	27	\$584	12.4%	3.9%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	26	147	0.8	\$31,985	7	\$1,657	5.0%	5.5%
8134	Civic and Social Org	4	29	1.1	\$18,443	0	\$792	0.0%	4.5%
92	Public Administration	20	222	1.1	\$39,275	0	\$-947	0.0%	-2.4%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	12	122	1.2	\$25,349	-4	\$1,378	-3.2%	5.7%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	3	51	1.1	\$61,959	1	\$-6,670	2.0%	-9.7%